### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6082296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP TSIARAS	12/12/2019
DENNIS K. WOOTTEN	12/12/2019
PAUL HAMMERSTROM	12/12/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOX FACTORY, INC.
Street Address:	6634 HIGHWAY 53
City:	BRASELTON
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30517

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16664555	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083770500

Email: patents@wagnerblecher.com

**Correspondent Name:** FOX C/O WAGNER BLECHER LLP

Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DR

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 950764167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FOX-0081US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT CONDON	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Condon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FOX-0081US\_20200428\_DEC-ASGN#page1.tif source=FOX-0081US 20200428 DEC-ASGN#page2.tif source=FOX-0081US\_20200428\_DEC-ASGN#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 052516 FRAME: 0536** 506035581

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

- Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.
- A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.

		Attorney Gocket No.	
Title of Invention	SEALED BOAT SEAT SUSPENSION	FOX-0081US	
magnini.		Client Reference No.	
		Soat Shock	
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
	This declaration The attached application, or is directed to:		
	United States application or PCT international application number		
	filed on		
The above-	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ap	plication.	
I hereby act by fine or in	mowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	r 18 U.S.C. 1001	
amended b	te that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specificat y any amendment referred to above; and		
	mowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in , Section 1.56.	1 Title 37, Code of Federal	
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION		
/Assignee(s	Fox Factory, Inc.		
	6634 Highway 53	assesses.	
	Braselton GA 30517 US		
It the undersigned hereby self, assign, and transfer to the above-identified Assignee(s), in furtherance of my obligations to the Assignee(s) and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and de hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, tilte and interest, including the right of priority, in the invention, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) salf forth therein, and any arist all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, Utility Application for Utility Applications) corresponding to a provisional application and renewats of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign theretio which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I additionally authorize the Assignee(s) to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s). Its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I hereby covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and if further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undux delay, execute and drainser page enter in conflict herewith, and if further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undux delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals. continuations, C-I-Ps,			
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor: _F	Philip TSIARAS Date: 12 12 10	<u> </u>	
Signature:	Puly Torano		
	ication data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must onal form for each additional inventor.	accompany this form	

PATENT REEL: 052516 FRAME: 0537

### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

- Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.
- A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.

		Attorney Docket No.	
Title of		FOX-0081US	
Invention	š.	Client Reference No.	
	§	Boat Shock	
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
	This declaration The attached application, or solvented to:		
	United States application or PCT international application number		
	filed on		
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the app	lication.	
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	18 U.S.C. 1001	
	e that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification any amendment referred to above; and	in, including the claims, as	
	nowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in Section 1.56.	Title 37, Code of Federal	
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION		
/Assignee(s	Fox Factory, Inc.		
	6634 Highway 53		
	Braselton GA 30517 US		
J. Commission			
I, the undersigned hereby self, assign, and transfer to the above-identified Assignee(s), in furtherance of my obligations to the Assignee(s) and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the invention, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and the hevention conditions of improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-L-P's), divisionals, Utility Application (or Utility Applications) corresponding to a provisional application and renewals of end substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I additionally authorize the Assignee(s) to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), asid application and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to the Assignee(s), and applications, to make all rightful on online and said Letters Patent, or terminations, confirmations, conf			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:			
Inventor:	Dennis K. WOOTTEN Date: Dec 12	7105	
Signature:			
Note: An app	ication data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must a	eccompany this form.	

PATENT REEL: 052516 FRAME: 0538

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.

A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.

<b>P</b>		
Title of	SEALED BOAT SEAT SUSPENSION	Attorney Docket No. FOX-0081US
Invention	OF VIET DOWN OF VIOLOGY ENOUGH	Client Reference No.
		Boat Shock
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:	······································
This declar	WORK I SECONDE STREET STREET	
	United States application or PCT international application number	7
	filed on	
The above-	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in	the application.
by fine or in	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
I hereby sta amended by	e that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified spe any amendment referred to above; and	cification, including the claims, as
	nowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as def Section 1.56.	ined in Title 37, Code of Federal
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
Assignee(s	Fox Factory, Inc.	
	6634 Highway 53	***************************************
	Brasetton GA 30517 US	
I, the undersigned hereby self, assign, and transfer to the above-identified Assignee(s), in furtherance of my obligations to the Assignee(s) and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the invention, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, Utility Application (or Utility Applications) corresponding to a provisional application and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I additionally authorize the Assignee(s) to 160 applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s), it is successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I hereby covenant that I heave full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee(s), to its months and the patent patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) i		
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor: P	autHAMMERSTROM/) Date: 12/1	7 În
Signature:	129 V 5	
	cation data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, nal form for each additional inventor.	must accompany this form.

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/28/2020 REEL: 052516 FRAME: 0539